
XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 9.00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 REYNOLDS Adam AUS 10.1.1963
2 KOEMETS Sven TM EST 7 24.10.1967
3 AFANASSIEV Igor EM FIN 96 21.2.1974
4 FLINK Sami KAVE FIN 8.10.1972
5 HURME Aki TMÅF FIN 241 18.4.1972
6 KARTTUNEN Sami KAVE FIN 29.5.1971
7 KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF FIN 13.9.1964
8 LAHTI Tuure Taneli MM FIN 75 29.12.1969
9 LEHTIMAKI Joonas TMÅF FIN 52 6.4.1981
10 LEHTO Jari KAVE FIN 29.11.1960
11 LONNBERG Oskar EM FIN 24.10.1968
12 MÄNNISTÖ Tomi HABDA FIN 189 15.7.1980
13 RANNIKKO Janne EM FIN 24.12.1972
14 SERGUN Eduard H5OTT FIN 42 1.5.1970
15 VUORINEN Juha HFM FIN 28.5.1961
16 BENITAH Eliahu ISR 97 12.8.1972
17 GIARDINI Maurizio HABDA ITA 344 5.4.1969
18 RUBINO Salvatore CIRCSS ITA 13.5.1955
19 KORONA-TRZEBSKI Przemyslaw POL 2 7.9.1976
20 ASHRAFI Ehsan FFFS SWE 14.9.1973
21 ELFVERSON Goran UFU SWE 22.1.1955
22 PERTOFT Jens SAFS SWE 151 18.4.1968
23 SJODAHL Fredrik SAFS SWE 29.3.1963
24 SWENNING Joar UFU SWE 33 7.10.1967



4 poules of 6
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 9.00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Rank 2 Notes
1 KORONA-TRZEBSKI Przemyslaw POL 2
2 KOEMETS Sven TM EST 7
3 SWENNING Joar UFU SWE 33
4 SERGUN Eduard H5OTT FIN 42
5 SJODAHL Fredrik SAFS SWE 7
6 LEHTIMAKI Joonas TMÅF FIN 52
7 LAHTI Tuure Taneli MM FIN 75
8 AFANASSIEV Igor EM FIN 96
9 BENITAH Eliahu ISR 97
10 ELFVERSON Goran UFU SWE 40
11 VUORINEN Juha HFM FIN 85
12 PERTOFT Jens SAFS SWE 151
13 MÄNNISTÖ Tomi HABDA FIN 189
14 HURME Aki TMÅF FIN 241
15 GIARDINI Maurizio HABDA ITA 344
16 KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF FIN 119
17 REYNOLDS Adam AUS 135
18 ASHRAFI Ehsan FFFS SWE
19 FLINK Sami KAVE FIN
20 KARTTUNEN Sami KAVE FIN
21 RANNIKKO Janne EM FIN
22 LEHTO Jari KAVE FIN
23 LONNBERG Oskar EM FIN
24 RUBINO Salvatore CIRCSS ITA



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 9.00
FE_FIE_0007

Piste 1

9.00

Referee(s):

RITAKALLIO Rilla (TMÅF / FIN)
ROSENLUND Ville (TMÅF / FIN)

KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF / FIN

BENITAH Eliahu ISR

KORONA-TRZEBSKI Przemyslaw POL

ASHRAFI Ehsan FFFS / SWE

FLINK Sami KAVE / FIN

AFANASSIEV Igor EM / FIN

Piste 2

9.00

Referee(s):

MIKKILÄ Inka (TMÅF / FIN)
KILJANDER Oskar (FIN)

KOEMETS Sven TM / EST

LEHTO Jari KAVE / FIN

LONNBERG Oskar EM / FIN

LAHTI Tuure Taneli MM / FIN

ELFVERSON Goran UFU / SWE

GIARDINI Maurizio HABDA / ITA

Piste 3

9.00

Referee(s):

SAVOLAINEN Katri (HFM / FIN)

LEHTIMAKI Joonas TMÅF / FIN

RANNIKKO Janne EM / FIN

SWENNING Joar UFU / SWE

VUORINEN Juha HFM / FIN

RUBINO Salvatore CIRCSS / ITA

PERTOFT Jens SAFS / SWE



Piste 4

9.00

Referee(s):

ANTTILA Santeri (TMÅF / FIN)

HURME Aki TMÅF / FIN

SERGUN Eduard H5OTT / FIN

REYNOLDS Adam AUS

SJODAHL Fredrik SAFS / SWE

MÄNNISTÖ Tomi HABDA / FIN

KARTTUNEN Sami KAVE / FIN



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 9.00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1T KORONA-TRZEBSKI Przemyslaw POL 7.9.1976
1T SERGUN Eduard H5OTT FIN 1.5.1970
3 SWENNING Joar UFU SWE 7.10.1967
4T ASHRAFI Ehsan FFFS SWE 14.9.1973
4T SJODAHL Fredrik SAFS SWE 29.3.1963
6 KOEMETS Sven TM EST 24.10.1967
7 LAHTI Tuure Taneli MM FIN 29.12.1969
8 RUBINO Salvatore CIRCSS ITA 13.5.1955
9 ELFVERSON Goran UFU SWE 22.1.1955
10 PERTOFT Jens SAFS SWE 18.4.1968
11 VUORINEN Juha HFM FIN 28.5.1961
12 AFANASSIEV Igor EM FIN 21.2.1974
13 REYNOLDS Adam AUS 10.1.1963
14 HURME Aki TMÅF FIN 18.4.1972
15 BENITAH Eliahu ISR 12.8.1972
16 LONNBERG Oskar EM FIN 24.10.1968
17 LEHTO Jari KAVE FIN 29.11.1960
18 KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF FIN 13.9.1964
19 LEHTIMAKI Joonas TMÅF FIN 6.4.1981
20 MÄNNISTÖ Tomi HABDA FIN 15.7.1980
21 RANNIKKO Janne EM FIN 24.12.1972
22 GIARDINI Maurizio HABDA ITA 5.4.1969
23 KARTTUNEN Sami KAVE FIN 29.5.1971
24 FLINK Sami KAVE FIN 8.10.1972



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 9.00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Poule
ANTTILA Santeri FIN Ref: 1
KILJANDER Oskar FIN Ref: 1
MIKKILÄ Inka FIN Ref: 1
RITAKALLIO Rilla FIN 40044845 Ref: 1
ROSENLUND Ville FIN 25153301 Ref: 1
SAVOLAINEN Katri FIN Ref: 1



Total entries: 24
Total participants: 24
Top-32 ranked participants: 2
Number of countries represented: 7

FIN: 13 participants
SWE: 5 participants
ITA: 2 participants
ISR: 1 participants
EST: 1 participants
AUS: 1 participants
POL: 1 participants



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 10.45

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 REYNOLDS Adam AUS 13 10.1.1963
2 KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF FIN 18 13.9.1964
3 LEHTO Jari KAVE FIN 17 29.11.1960
4 VUORINEN Juha HFM FIN 11 28.5.1961
5 RUBINO Salvatore CIRCSS ITA 8 13.5.1955
6 ELFVERSON Goran UFU SWE 9 22.1.1955
7 SJODAHL Fredrik SAFS SWE 4 29.3.1963



Incomplete DE table of 8 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 10.45
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 SJODAHL Fredrik SAFS SWE 4
2 RUBINO Salvatore CIRCSS ITA 8
3 ELFVERSON Goran UFU SWE 9
4 VUORINEN Juha HFM FIN 11
5 REYNOLDS Adam AUS 13
6 LEHTO Jari KAVE FIN 17
7 KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF FIN 18



XF

Ref: ROSENLUND Ville (FIN)

1

Finals

Ref: ROSENLUND Ville (FIN)

1

Ref: ROSENLUND Ville (FIN)

2

Semi-Finals

1

Ref: ANTTILA Santeri (FIN)

2

Ref: SAVOLAINEN Katri (FIN)

3

Ref: ANTTILA Santeri (FIN)

4

Table of 8

SAFS / SWE

AUS

HFM / FIN

UFU / SWE

KAVE / FIN

PM-BF / FIN

CIRCSS / ITA



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 10.45
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 KESKINIVA Arto PM-BF FIN 13.9.1964
2 SJODAHL Fredrik SAFS SWE 29.3.1963
3T ELFVERSON Goran UFU SWE 22.1.1955
3T REYNOLDS Adam AUS 10.1.1963
5 RUBINO Salvatore CIRCSS ITA 13.5.1955
6 VUORINEN Juha HFM FIN 28.5.1961
7 LEHTO Jari KAVE FIN 29.11.1960



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 10.45
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ANTTILA Santeri FIN Ref: 2
ROSENLUND Ville FIN 25153301 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
SAVOLAINEN Katri FIN Ref: 1



Total entries: 7
Total participants: 7
Top-32 ranked participants: 7
Number of countries represented: 4

FIN: 3 participants
SWE: 2 participants
AUS: 1 participants
ITA: 1 participants


